
A Symbiotic Relationship of Learning.
Providence Christian Academy and Iron 
Forums teamed up twice this spring to 
encourage students in faith and careers. 
Ten Iron Forums members helped with 
the Providence S.T.E.M. Connection at 
Tech Park in Norcross where several 
hundred people joined in a very 
meaningful event. Thanks Rob Marbury 
and Chris Nedza for being the leadership behind the Sponsorship! Thanks to all our 
men who gave several hours of their day to encourage the students!
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Quote from the Devotional - 
JESUS CALLING:

“A mind PREOCCUPIED with 
planning pays homage to 
the idol of control. Turn from 
this idol and back to me. 
Listen and live abundantly“

IRON BRIEFING
THE

BOARD MEMBERS
Rob Marbury 404.274.7402 rob@marburycreativegroup.com
Gary Smith 404.558.0089 gsmith@ironforums.org
Brent Stromwall 678.618.0803 bstromy@gmail.com
Mike Townsend 404.281.0384 mtownsend@mcmullencpas.com
David Trine 678.480.5680 dtrine3584@aol.com

LOCATIONS & FACILITATORS
North Gwinnett Gary Smith 404.558.0089 gsmith@ironforums.org
Snellville Barry Lusk 386.383.7679 blusk@ironforums.org
Cherokee Steve Hillis 678.899.1290 shillis@ironforums.org
Cobb Bruce Witt 678.637.9890 bwitt@ironforums.org
Hamilton Mill Derek Spain 770.776.8411 dspain@ironforums.org

LAKE CRUISE 
with Cap’n Mike

SAVE THE DATE!
Sunday, June 30 - 3:00-7:00
More information to come.

Canton, Cobb and Hamilton 
Mill posting next month!

Discussions have started 
with men in Peachtree City 
and McDonough!!

Snellville:
Andrew Pourchier
Mike Royal
Daniel Lindsey 
James Adair
Jon Masterson

Suwanee
Ben Seal
Jeff Kassen
Randy Collins


